SBD ~CM REVIEW FORM

“To: Business Opportunity Support Division ~ Construction

From: SBD CM Vivian Forhat:Diaz _

Department: PWWD Contact: Alejandro Martinez-Esteve
Date Received: 10/09/4 o RESUBMITTAL: No

'PROJECT NUMBER: 20140184
PROJECT TITLE: Push-Buttoh Contract for Sidewalk limprovements
PR&JEGT,LGQM[QN:- Various Locations fG'di_}.fr_itWid_ej;

| SCOPE OF WORK/DESCRIPTION: To furnwhing of all supervision, labior, materials, toats

eqmpment and performing. all operations: requ ired for the construction of new: sidewalks, sadewaik
 connectors, driveway approaches, curb ramps, curbs and/or gutters. Reconstruction and/or repairs.of
existmg sidewalks, driveway approaches, curb: ramps, curbs ‘and/or gutters; removal and disposal of
various- existing. pavements existing. trees, tree roots, debrs; gradlﬁg ‘ahd preparation of subgrade,
sodding and adjustnent of -existing ufility valve covers to. new finished grade. One (1) or a
| combination of more than one (1) of the work déscribed herein may be required to be. performed at
any given site pursuant to the requirements of the Work Order governing the site,

SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS: Prime Contractor must demonstrate experience on a minimum of two
(2) similar’ projects as a prime 'ﬁﬁntractor or subucaﬂtmstor in prejects with scopes comparable to the
Project Scape of Work:

TRADES/SUBTRADES UNT COMMENTS
| Barricades (Temparary - Type |, Il, VP & DRUM) $2.587,00
| Barricades {Temparaf\é 6} £25.00 |
High Intensity Flashing Lights (Temporary Type B} - S240,00
Work Zone Signs $1,000.00
‘Advance Warning Arrow Panel  $3,000.00
| Artificial Coverings [ neral Englnecring or
Re-Grading Existing Swale (Wilhﬂﬁ‘t Smd; TWhen required by the- £ngma~ar} . $6f}(}00 Enifjgfgfzgizf?:gﬁge
tnlet Protection System - 42 380000 License, or FDOT pre-
Removal and Disposal of Existmg Curb and Gutter . $4,SUGE}D qualification ta include
Removal & E}Espusai of Existing Concrete Sidewalk {u;a to 8" thnck} S76,120.00 Sidewalk Work Class, Must
Removal & Plsposalof Exlstmg Concrete {greater than 8" thick)- 5300.00 | rmeet Special raqmrements
Ermbankiment {Barrow materfal from contractor's own source; inclides 4 1 sood | . ?(_%in_a{}?_s_fsep?_ t}f Wﬂ?k g
-smdiﬁﬁ} ______ T ineludes-all Hine ftems noted
Base: Praparation for Mew Sidewalle Ccr‘tstructzon 523,780.00
{ Water Meter Vault Box 2' x 4' (ADIUSTMENT ONLY) $160.00.
Adjust Water Meter Boy -~ Smg%e or Dual Services SROND
Replace Water Met&r Box- Smgla or Dual Services {Cost for Supplylng : i
| Héw water materbox) »3,000.00

‘Small Busihess Development Signature! CJ;A' I o Date:, i&x/ {5 f ixd.
‘*‘!’mdas]ﬁubtra&es identified for possible submntracting appartumtlas by.SBD €V
-PWWB s recammemﬂng No Measuré for CSBE partw?patt&n




PRCIECT NUMBER: 20140184 {Continuation]

Replace Water Meter Vault Box 2'x 4'

{Cost for Supplying New Vault Only) §1,125.ﬂ0
CMP Catch Basin 36" diam. [includes materials & installation) $B800.00 |
Furnish & Install ADA Compliant Cover Over Any Standard Inlet Grate i
g 5560.00 ¢
{upio 5 SF)
| Adjusting Inlets _ 5600.00 |
| Adiust Manhole {This item is contingent upen field conditions and $400.00
may be increased, decreased or eliminated by the Engineer) )
Core & Tie to Existing Drainage Structures [{Any pipe size hole '
apening) (ciuding mortar seaf)] (This ieem is contingent upon field S450.00
condtions & may 7
Convert P-5 or P-6 Inlet 1o P11 Inlet 52,100.00
Convert P-5 or B-6 [nlet to US 5515 [or similar) Curb Inlet S3,500.00
Pipe Culvert - 15" Diameter 545000
Pipe Handrail - Guiderail (Aluminum) $66000 |  General Engineering or
Reset Existing Post and Sign _ $900.00 | Speciaity Engineering to
Relacate or Reset Bus Stop Trash Can (any type, includes reattaching 1 include Paving or Conerete
. o , S500.00 License, or FDOT pre-
to conerete if necessary) . : gualification ta include
Relocate f}r Res:_e_t. ﬁus Stop Bench (any type, includes reattaching to $800.00 |  Sidewalk Work Class. Must
concrete i necessary) , . . _
Pull & Junction Boxes (Reset) (Pull Bax) $5,000.00 mﬂ;_ Eiﬁemjééezgﬁfzm‘
Driveway Transition - Asphalt {(HMA) $3,200.00 includas t:;i. fin 5 items noted
INLET PAVEMENT {Includes 6" Limerock Base and 17 thick af HMA) $300.00
Cotor Concrete Curb & Gutter (Type F) 5600.00
Colored Concrele Sidewalk (4" thick) $1,225.00
Color Concrate Sidewalk {6 thick] $1,200.00
Curb Ialet Frame and Alumimun Plaln Cover Type USF 5136 & Cover
Type AL {Includes work and materials for complete installation, to L750.00
the
Concrete Curb and/or Gutter {Any type} $39,600.00
Concrete Sidewalk [4" thick, 3,000 psf concrete at 28 days {im:iucies 4100,800.00
the cost of pedestrian ramps & sidewalk curbs)] H
Driveway Transition - Concrete N $3,240.00
Concrete Sidewalk [{6" thick, 3,000 psi concrate at 28 days) {(ncludes $27,2 {307 00
the cost of pedestrian ramps & sidewalk curbs}] e
Detactable Warning on Walking Surface 528,290.00
Pedestrian / Bicycle Railing {Steel Only) {54 Picket Railing) $700.00
Remove & Reset Existing Guardrail {Complete, including post & $400.00
hatdware a5 mdmd} v *Possible Subcontracting
Resstting Existing Fence (Includas posts, toncrets base, fence, aif $400.00 ' e
accessories and pates where applicable) - opportunities
Chaln-Link Fence Relocation {includes new post & mise. hardware} 5400.00
Wood Fence Relocation {Includes new post & misc. hardware) {ap gy 540000

PWWD is recommending No Measure for CSBE participation.




PROIJECT NUMBER: 20140184 {Continuation)

Contractor

THERMOPLASTIC STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, &6 $210.00
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" $600.00
THERMOPLASTIC STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE $400,00
REMOVE EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS $250.00

*Possible Subcontracting
opportunifies

SODDING-5t Augustine, or match existing, includes watering and

aintenance, Contingent item based on field conditions, may be 58,5072 50
Increased, or decreased by the snglneer.
Tree Removal & Disposal {36" to 55" diameter) 5500.00
Tree Rernoval & Disposal {Greater than 55" diameter} S600.00
Tree Removal & Disposal (6" 1o 12" diameter] $450.00
Tree Removal & Disposal {12" to 24" diameter) 5250.00
Tree Removal & Disposal (24" to 36" diameter) 5350.00
S  BASETOTAL| $355894.50
10% CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCE | 53558945 |

| BASE TOTAL including CONTINGENCY | $391,483.95
MOBILIZATION $2,250.00
Off-duty Law enforcement $4,000.00

Maintenance of Traffic 52*550@{37 .
ALEOWANCE PERMITS 51,000.00

' . TOTAL ESTIMIATED COST | $400,983.95 |

PWWD is recommiending No Measure for CSBE participation.

ot b bt e b B s




